
THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-FLINT 
Regents Communication 

SUBJECT: Proposed Flint FY 2007-2008 General Fund Operating Budget 

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval of 2007-2008 General Fund Budget 

BACKGROUND: 

The proposed 2007-08 General Fund budget for UM-Flint (attached) assumes the August 2007 
deferred payment is fully restored and that 40% of the FY 2006-07 funding increase is 
maintained for FY 2007-08. The proposed budget assumes a 6.4% increase in combined tuition 
and fees for resident undergraduate students (5.0% for graduate students) over the rates approved 
by the Regents for 2006-07. 

This budget proposal assumes: 

Flat undergraduate enrollment, 3.0% graduate enrollment increase; 
3% merit salary program; and, 
8.4% increase in institutional financial aid, 2.0% above the combined tuition and fee 
increase. 

We request approval of the proposed 2007-08 General Fund budget. 

Recommended by: 

July 2007 
Attachment 

cshankle
July 19, 2007



University of Michigan - Flint 
Proposed General Fund Expenditure Budget 

Fiscal Year 2007 - 08 

Budget for Budget for 
FY 2006 - 07 $ Change FY 2007 - 08 

Revenues: 

State Appropriation 
Student Tuition & Fees: 

Graduate 
Undergraduate 

Indirect Cost Recovery 
Income from Investments 
Department Activities 

Total Incremental Revenues 

FY08 Budgeted Revenue and Expense rev 



University of Michigan - Flint 
Proposed General Fund Budget 

Fiscal Year 2007 - 08 

Orlglnal Base Trans. 
Budget tor Between 

FY 2006 - 07 Unlt Groups 

Adjusted 
Budget tor Salary & Student Flxed Academlc Program 

FY 2006 - 07 (1) Benetlts (2) Support (3) costs (4) Development (5) Budget tor 
Mlscellaneous (6) FY 2007 - 08 Projected Expendltures (By Area) 

College of Arts 8 Sciences 
School of Management 
School of Health Profession 8 Studies 
Associate Provost 8 Qraduate Programs 
School of Education 8 Human Services 
Other Instructional Programs 
Subtotal - Academlc Unlts 

Chancellor 
Provost/Academic Affairs 
Student Services 8 Enrollment Management 
Student Aid 

Administration 
Institutional Advancement 
Subtotal - Executive Otllcers 

Utilities 
Central Support 
Debt Service 
General Administrative Services 
General Administrative Reserve 
Revenue from Special Programs 
Subtotal -Other 

Total Expendltureo 

(1) FY 2006-07 Budget has been adjusted to reflect base budget transfers between areas. 

(2) The increase for Salary 8 Benefits represents mandatory salary increases for union employees, a 3% merit program, faculty promotions, fringe benefit increases, and a 3% salary increase for LEO faculty. 

(3) The increase for Student Support represents appron $297K in student aid (an increase of 2% over UG tuition rate ihcrease), $49K in support of the Recreation Center, $1 11K to support computing needs, 
and $24K for Student Activity Fee. 

(4) The Fixed Cost increase has been segregated due to the fact that their fluctuations are beyond our control. These increases include items such as utilities, business operations recharge, insurance, system maintenance 
contracts, debt retirement, and benefits. 

(5) Represents the funding due to departments based on special revenue agreements for certain academic programs (MA Ed Tech, MA Special Ed, MA Social Sciences, MS CIS, SC4, Anesthesia, MAC, MPA EAC, MPA Recertification) 

(6) The Miscellaneous column consists of funds needed for: 
$190K to Associate Provost ($90K to promote growth in international student enrollment, $12K for Web for Parents to resolve FERPA compliance issues, and $88K to resolve GLBA compliance issues) 
$25K to the VC for Administration for boiler maintenancelreplacement 

(7) The Fixed Cost increase in General Administrative Services consists of: (8) The Miscellaneous increase in General Administrative S e ~ c e s  consists of: 

Increase in BOR, insurance recharge and credit card acceptance fees 
Fixed price contracts for Facilities 
System contracts 
Reduction in reserve to be allocated through the budget model 
Decrease in funding for minimum wage and equity increases 
Decrease in ICR funds 

243,500 Strategic Cuts TED (200,000) 
17,000 Operating reserve for studeht housing 200,000 
19,011 Transportation agreement with MTA 50,000 

(86,408) Deferred maintenance 100,000 
(1 04.569) Student Housing Initiatives 500,000 
(70,000) Reserve to be allocated to departments according to new budget model 721,531 
18,534 1,371,531 

(9) $100K increase in central reserve 

FY08 Budgeted Revenue and Evense rev 


